prospective bidders who could potentially appear to bid at the Confirmation 
Hearing.  See ECF No. 285-1 ¶ 7.  The Court entered a Minute Order on March 
8, 2018, instructing that: (1) it would allow reopening of the auction by 
accepting higher bids, the first of which must be at least one hundred five 
percent (105%) of the highest bid at the Commissioner’s sale;(2)bidders shall 
be required to deposit at the time of the March 23, 2018 hearing [which 
subsequently became the April 6, 2018 hearing, ECF No. 299] with Mr. Hosoda 
and/or his representative, a minimum of five percent (5%) of the bid with the